# OP \$40.00 2587

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clearwater Australia Pty. Limited		11/10/2004	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zodiac Pool Care, Inc.	
Street Address:	2028 N.W. 25th Avenue	
City:	Pompano Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33069	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2587362	CLEARWATER

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Christine P. James

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 2: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. James
Signature:	/cpj/
Date:	03/30/2005

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0312

900022131

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003055 FRAME: 0313

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Clearwater Australia Pty Limited,

a company organized under the laws of Australia, with a principal place of business at 47 Myrtle

Street Glen, Waverley 3150 Victoria Australia ("Assignor") and Zodiac Pool Care, Inc., a

Florida corporation with its principal place of business at 2028 N.W. 25<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Pompano

Beach, Florida 33069 U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used the trademark CLEARWATER & Design

("Trademark") and owns U.S. federal trademark Registration No. 2,587,362, for the Trademark

("Registration"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining and Assignor wishes to assign,

grant and deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, title and interest of every kind and nature it

has in and to the Trademark and the Registration;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor

hereby assigns to Assignee all rights, title and interest of every kind in and to the Trademark and

the Registration, together with the good will associated therewith and all rights of action for past

infringements thereof.

Executed on this 10th day of November, 2004.

CLEARWATER AUSTRALIA PTY LIMITED

Бу.

Name:

irecteur Canaral

Title:

ecteur General

ATLLIB01 1664731.1

RECORDED: 03/30/2005

TRADEMARK